&DANAK FORCE
Certification
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Measuring Instrument Directive
Ceftificate number: DK-0200-MI004-048
Issued by FORCE Certification A/S, Denmark
EU-notified body number 0200
In accordance with Annex II Module B of the Directive 20I4l32lEU of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making
available on the market of measuring instruments (MID).
Issued to: Kamstrup A/S
Industrivej 28, Stilling
DK-8660 Skanderborg
Denmark
Type of instrument: Thermal energy meter, flow sensor
Type designation: ULTRAFLOW@ 85
Valid until 2035-05-22
Number of pages: 24, including appendix
Date of issue: 2025-05-22
Version No Original
Approved by Processed by
PROD R€9. No.7026
/7f/ uuc444
Michael Mgller Nielsdn
Certification Manager
d^8,4.
Lars Poder
Examiner
The conformity markings may only be affixed to the above type approved equipment. The manufacturer's Declaration of conformity may only be issued and
the notified body identification number may only be affixed on the instrument when the production/product assessment module (D or fj of tne directive is
fully complied with and controlled by a written inspection agreement with a notified body. This Eu-type examination certificate may not be reproduced except
in full, without written permission by FORCE Certification A/S.
FORCE Ceftification references:
TASK No.: I25-2692L.U and ID No.: 0200-MID-19534-1
FORCE Certification A/S ' Park A116
Page L of 24
345 ' 2605 Srandby ' Denmark ' Tel +45 43 25 01 77 ' Fax +45 43 25 00 10 ' info@forcecertification.com . www.forcecertification.com
&DANAK FORCE
PROD Reg. No. 7026 Certification
DK-0200-M1004-048
Appendix to
EU-Type Examination Ceftificate
Measuri ng Instrument Di rective
Number: DK-0200-MI004-048
Issued by FORCE Ceftification A/S, Denmark
EU-notified body number 0200
Applied standards and documents:
. EN L434:2022
. OIML R75:2002
. WELMEC7.2:2023 (from May 2024)
The instruments/measuring systems shall correspond with the following specifications:
Type designation:
ULTMFLOW@ 85
FoRCE Certification A/S' ParkA116 345' 2605 Brondby'Denmark'Tel +45 43 250777'Fax +45 43 25 00 10'info@forcecertiflcation.com'www.forceceftification.com
Page 2 of 24
Revision Issue date Chanqes
DK-0200-MI004-048 2025-0s-22 Oriqinal certificate
&DANAK FORCE
CertificationPROD Reg. No.7026
DK-0200-Mr004-048